
BLANCOS TINTOS TOTAL
1.991 840 0 840
1.992 0 0 0
1.993 7.180 0 7.180
1.994 9.608 1.305 10.913 EMBOTELLADOS

1.995 11.500 0 11.500 DESTINOS BLANCOS TINTOS DESTINOS BLANCOS TINTOS

1.996 0 0 0 ALEMANIA 0 0 ALEMANIA 5.320 5

1.997 4.622 0 4.622 AUSTRIA 462.200 462.200 AUSTRIA 0 0

1.998 16.368 0 16.368 BÉLGICA 1.636.800 1.636.800 BÉLGICA 6.916 458

1.999 495 0 495 DINAMARCA 49.500 49.500 DINAMARCA 914 0

2.000 13.851 0 13.851 FINLANDIA 1.385.100 1.385.100 FINLANDIA 693 0

2.001 0 0 FRANCIA 0 0 FRANCIA 297 0

2.002 40.300 2.835 43.135 GRECIA 4.030.000 4.313.500 GRECIA 0 0

2.003 52.889 20.736 73.625 HOLANDA 5.288.900 7.362.500 HOLANDA 5.995 90

2.004 28.207 7.721 35.928 IRLANDA 2.820.700 3.592.800 IRLANDA 819 0

2.005 32.931 11.863 44.794 ITALIA 3.293.100 4.479.400 ITALIA 270 0

2.006 121.948 18.433 140.381 LUXEMBURGO 12.194.800 14.038.100 LUXEMBURGO 0 0

2.007 187.866 21.711 209.577 PORTUGAL 18.786.600 20.957.700 PORTUGAL 45 198

2.008 127.972 23.129 151.101 PORTUGAL 12.797.200 15.110.100 PORTUGAL 0 0

2.009 100.790 40.348 141.138 REINO UNIDO 10.079.000 14.113.800 REINO UNIDO 3.774 338

SUECIA 0 0 SUECIA 608 0

0 0 NORUEGA 1.670 5.609

TOTAL U.E. 0 0 SUIZA 4.712 17.316

NORUEGA 0 0 ANDORRA 0 2.520

SUIZA 0 0 RUSIA 0 2.520

ANDORRA 0 0 ARGENTINA 0 0

RUSIA 0 0 BRASIL 363 0

TOTAL EUROPA NO INTEGRADA 0 0 CANADA 945 675

ARGENTINA 0 0 EEUU 59.856 8.208

BRASIL 0 0 MEJICO 2.182 1.800

CANADA 0 0 VENEZUELA 0 0

EEUU 0 0 PANAMA 0 0

MEJICO 0 0 NICARAGUA 0 0

VENEZUELA 0 0 CHINA 0 0

PANAMA 0 0 JAPON 4.154 612

NICARAGUA 0 0 AUSTRALIA 1.260 0

TOTAL AMERICA 0 0

CHINA 0 0

JAPON 0 0

TOTAL ASIA 0 0
AUSTRALIA 0 0
TOTAL OCEANIA 0 0

TOTAL EXPORTADO-2009 0 0

DESTINOS BLANCOS TINTOS
ALEMANIA 5.320 5
AUSTRIA 0 0
BÉLGICA 6.916 458
DINAMARCA 914 0
FINLANDIA 693 0
FRANCIA 297 0
GRECIA 0 0
HOLANDA 5.995 90
IRLANDA 819 0
ITALIA 270 0
LUXEMBURGO 0 0
PORTUGAL 45 198
PORTUGAL 0 0
REINO UNIDO 3.774 338
SUECIA 608 0

0 0
TOTAL U.E. 25.650 1.088
NORUEGA 1.670 5.609
SUIZA 4.712 17.316
ANDORRA 0 2.520
RUSIA 0 2.520
TOTAL EUROPA NO INTEGRADA 6.381 27.965
ARGENTINA 0 0
BRASIL 363 0
CANADA 945 675
EEUU 59.856 8.208
MEJICO 2.182 1.800
VENEZUELA 0 0
PANAMA 0 0
NICARAGUA 0 0
TOTAL AMERICA 63.346 10.683
CHINA 0 0
JAPON 4.154 612
TOTAL ASIA 4.154 612
AUSTRALIA 1.260 0
TOTAL OCEANIA 1.260 0
TOTAL EXPORTADO-2009 100.790 40.348

EMBOTELLADOS

SERIE HISTORICA EN LITROS
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